PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4275186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	04/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING CORP.
Street Address:	181 THORN HILL ROAD
City:	WARRENDALE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14285572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407.736.2472

Email: IPDadmin.us@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 230

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007P19595US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTY JOHNS
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTY JOHNS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=2007P19595US01_SWT-SWTH_C2C#page1.tif source=2007P19595US01_SWT-SWTH_C2C#page2.tif source=2007P19595US01_SWT-SWTH_C2C#page3.tif source=2007P19595US01_SWT-SWTH_C2C#page4.tif

PATENT 504228509 REEL: 041258 FRAME: 0485

source=2007P19595US01_SWT-SWTH_C2C#page5.tif source=2007P19595US01_SWT-SWTH_C2C#page6.tif source=2007P19595US01_SWT-SWTH_C2C#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041258 FRAME: 0486

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Water Technologies Corp.	04/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	181 Thorn Hill Road	
City:	Warrendale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 100

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10530900
Application Number:	10569565
Application Number:	10599350
Application Number:	11012637
Application Number:	11025418
Application Number:	11179391
Application Number:	11197969
Application Number:	11316593
Application Number:	11425938
Application Number:	11444984
Application Number:	11524033
Application Number:	11524078
Application Number:	11542675
Application Number:	11542676

PATENT

REEL: 026111 FRAME: 0973 PATENT

Application Number:	11571101
Application Number:	11574819
Application Number:	11575234
Application Number:	11575364
Application Number:	11722411
Application Number:	11722458
Application Number:	11767438
Application Number:	11799742
Application Number:	11813936
Application Number:	11836962
Application Number:	11847081
Application Number:	11872625
Application Number:	11912859
Application Number:	11917093
Application Number:	11975835
Application Number:	11995588
Application Number:	12013127
Application Number:	12022940
Application Number:	12064409
Application Number:	12067969
Application Number:	12096279
Application Number:	12160271
Application Number:	12161846
Application Number:	12173517
Application Number:	12173559
Application Number:	12303596
Application Number:	12373649
Application Number:	12391154
Application Number:	12439209
Application Number:	12439415
Application Number:	12445691
Application Number:	12447084
Application Number:	12466199
Application Number:	12466799
Application Number:	12481486
r	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 026111 FRAME: 0974 PATENT

	12514004
Application Number:	12516013
Application Number:	12520001
Application Number:	12523962
Application Number:	12527349
Application Number:	12545584
Application Number:	12594234
Application Number:	12594323
Application Number:	12594376
Application Number:	12594460
Application Number:	12596279
Application Number:	12602155
Application Number:	12602316
Application Number:	12610863
Application Number:	12610878
Application Number:	12613441
Application Number:	12613454
Application Number:	12639548
Application Number:	12647734
Application Number:	12666640
Application Number:	12677642
Application Number:	12679310
Application Number:	12688589
Application Number:	12695823
Application Number:	12744404
Application Number:	12744785
Application Number:	12790647
Application Number:	12792307
Application Number:	12813748
Application Number:	12835322
Application Number:	12843631
Application Number:	12870968
Application Number:	12890050
Application Number:	12895156
Application Number:	12934927
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 026111 FRAME: 0975 PATENT

	12935271
Application Number:	12935558
Application Number:	12958542
Application Number:	12973508
Application Number:	13011012
Application Number:	13034269
Application Number:	13055010
Application Number:	13055284
Application Number:	13058444
Application Number:	13059283
Application Number:	13059858
Application Number:	13119497
Application Number:	13120501
Application Number:	29335279
Application Number:	29375844
Application Number:	29375846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)454-6094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-614-7431

Email: joann.sherman@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2011V07904

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JoAnn M. Sherman

Total Attachments: 3

source=SWTC to SWTHC-DE#page1.tif source=SWTC to SWTHC-DE#page2.tif source=SWTC to SWTHC-DE#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026111 FRAME: 0976 PATENT

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3789414 8100M

110347806

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8654511 DATE: 03-29-11

> **PATENT** REEL: 026258 FRAME: 0297

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:07 PM 03/28/2011 FILED 03:37 PM 03/28/2011 SRV 110347806 - 3789414 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

WITH AND INTO

SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING CORP.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation ("SW Holding"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Siemens Water Technologies Corp., a Massachusetts corporation ("SWT") with and into SW Holding (the "Merger").

1. The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations that are to merge in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

State of Incorporation

Siemens Water Technologies Corp.

Name

Massachusetts

Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp.

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 14, 2011, by and between SWT and SW Holding (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger will be Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of SW Holding shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation at Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp., 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, PA 15086.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.
- 7. The Merger shall not become effective upon the filing of this Certificate, but instead shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2011.

PATENT REEL: 026258 FRAME: 0292 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp. on this 4th day of March, 2011.

SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING CORP.

By: Mame: Bjoern H. Fischer

Title: / Executive Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer & Treasurer

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 026258 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 02/12/2017